
Mason County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector:  Gary Wells 
Office Phone Number:   606-564-9419 
 
State Building Inspector:  Denise Leonard 
E-mail Address:    denise.leonard@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-206-0496 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Dillion Tolliver 
E-mail Address:    dillion.tolliver@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-229-3860 
 
Local Electrical Inspector:  Contact the County Judge Executive’s office or 
     City office where work is to be performed 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Darryl Morgan 
E-mail Address:    Darryl.morgan@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-473-5176 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Chris Hetterman 
E-mail Address:    chris.hetterman@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-226-0819 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Richard Gulley 
E-mail Address:    Richard.gulley@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-748-9008 
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Jeffrey Turner 
E-mail Address:    Jeffrey.turner@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    502-545-0844 
 
Office Hours:    Thursday (8 a.m. – 9:00 a.m. EST) 
 
Office Address:    Mason County Health Department 
                            130 East Second Street 
                            Maysville, KY 41056 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Britt Combess 
Office Phone Number   606-564-9447 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Gary Shoemaker 
E-mail Address:    gary.shoemaker@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    859-339-4458 
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